## TULARE COUNTY REPLACEMENT HEIFER SALE SCHOLARSHIP



Date:

February 24, 2023

To:

Counseling Office and FFA Advisors

From:

Leslie Gardner

Re:

Scholarship Information

The Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale Committee is excited to announce our annual scholarship. This scholarship is intended to assist graduating seniors that have been participants in the Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale program in attaining their educational goal.

Please distribute the enclosed application to the graduating seniors who participated, for at least two years, one of which is their junior of senior year in high school.

Our application form is attached. Applications are to be submitted by **Friday**, **April 14**, **2023**. For an electronic version of the application please email leslie.gardner@yahoo.com.

Mail application to:
Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale Committee
P.O. Pox 645
Visalia, CA 93279

### TULARE COUNTY REPLACEMENT HEIFER SALE SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship is intended to assist <u>only the participants</u> in the Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale in attaining their educational goal.

The following items must accompany your application and submitted to by mail to Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale Committee **Friday, April 14, 2023**.

#### **Scholarship Criteria:**

- 1. Participated in the Replacement Heifer project for at <u>least two years</u>, one of which must be your junior or senior year in high school.
- 2. One-page essay describing how participating in the Replacement Heifer project has helped in forming educational and career goals.
- 3. Each applicant must plan on entering an accredited college or accredited vocational school.
- 4. Each applicant must have a minimum <u>3.0</u> GPA. Copy of school transcripts must be attached.
- 5. Submit a list of activities and/or work experience.

Scholarship proceeds will be paid directly to the educational institution through the Financial Aid Office in the name of the recipient.

Applications due **Friday, April 14, 2023**Mail application to:

Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale Committee

P.O. Pox 645

Visalia, CA 93279

# TULARE COUNTY REPLACEMENT HEIFER SALE SCHOLARSHIP

Mail Application to: Tulare County Replacement Heifer Sale Committee P.O. Pox 645 Visalia, CA 93279

### **SCHOLARSHIP DEADLINE: Friday, April 14, 2023**

Name	:	Date of Birth:
Addre	ess:	
Phone	e #	E-mail:
Colleg	ge Intended:	
What	is your desired occupation or pr	rofession:
Schola	arship Criteria:	
<ol> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> </ol>	Participated in the Replaceme be your junior or senior year in Essay describing how participa forming educational and caree Each application must plan on school.	nting in the Replacement Heifer project has helped in er goals. entering an accredited college or accredited vocational minimum 3.0 GPA. Copy of school transcripts must be
	e read and understand the above ide by these statements.	e rules, and if I should be selected for a scholarship, I agree
Student Signature:		Date:
Parent Signature:		Date: